ADULTBLOCK SERVICES

These terms and conditions apply to the AdultBlock and AdultBlock+ services ("AdultBlock"). AdultBlock is a service supported by the ICM Registry that allows customers with trademarks registered with the Trademark Clearinghouse (TMCH) or who have registered previously in ICM Registry's .XXX Sunrise B program to block registrations in ICM Registry adult-themed TLDs. The service covers all four ICM Registry adult-themed TLDs, which are .XXX, .SEX, .ADULT and .PORN.

Through the basic AdultBlock service, customers can restrict new registrations on an exact-match term across all four of the ICM Registry adult-themed TLDs. This covers domains that are currently not registered, including premium domains, as well as the future registration of names already registered.

AdultBlock+ provides additional protection in that it covers an unlimited number of domain labels, in addition to lookalike labels and unicode variants.

Domains that are currently registered cannot be blocked. Once a name is deleted or expires, the AdultBlock service will automatically add the domain to the list of blocked domains during the service period without any further action on the part of the customer.

In order to be eligible for the AdultBlock services, customers must have trademarks registered with the TMCH or previously registered in ICM Registry's .XXX Sunrise B program. Trademark holders will need a Signed Mark Data (SMD) file from the TMCH in order to purchase the service. .XXX Sunrise B holders shall be eligible to block their trademark labels which can also be obtained from the TMCH. Web.com is not responsible for any SMDs or trademark labels, as the TMCH is a third-party as referenced in the Web.com Master Services Agreement found online at https://legal.web.com/.

ICM Registry is also a third-party as referenced in the Web.com Master Services Agreement. As such, in addition to these terms and conditions and the terms of the Web.com Master Services Agreement, you further agree to be bound by and comply with the following ICM Registry terms of service, including amendments and modifications thereto, and agree that Web.com is an intended third party beneficiary of the ICM Registry terms of service with rights to enforce those terms of service: https://icmregistry.com/about/policies/terms-of-service/